FORM PTO-1504	19-2000 LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
08 (31/92	Patent and Trademark Office
10	1326631
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harris Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
7. 721-09 (F)	Name: General Signal Corporation
	Address:
EMARK OF TO	Street Address: 700 Terrace Point Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Muskegon State: Michigan ZIP: 49443
Corporation of Delaware Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Date of execution of attached Document: February 15, 2000	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
Yes X No	Limited Partnership
	Corporation of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance	Other
■ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. T. J. D. J. J. M. A.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1428256; 1204337
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
	Additional numbers attached: Li Fes 23 No
5. Name and address of contricts whom component area	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be maned.	registrations involved.
Name: John H. Weber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>65,00</u>
Internal Address: <u>PEPPER HAMILTON LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0436
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	Atty. Dkt. No. 114272-16 & 17
City Washington States NV (III) 20005 2004	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
/2000 TTON11 00000061 500436 1428256 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
481 40.00 CH 482 25.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
John H. Weber, F sq.	March 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Harris Investments of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Sellers"), are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations and applications identified on the attached Annex A entitled "Trademarks" ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, General Signal Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring all of Sellers' right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks pursuant to the Asset Sale Agreement dated as of January 30, 2000, by and between Sellers and Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sellers hereby convey, grant, assign and deliver to Buyer, it successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Sellers in all matters related thereto. Sellers agree to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Buyer's title in and to the Trademarks.

Executed as of this 15 day of Pebruary, 2000.

HARRIS CORPORATION

Bruce M. Allan

President, Broadcast Communications Division

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF WARREN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \infty 2000, by Bruce M. Allan, President of the Broadcast Communications Division of Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Notary Public, State of

My commission _My Commission Expires

May 7, 2003

REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0521

HARRIS INVESTMENTS OF DELAWARE, INC...

Bruce M. Allan

Vice-President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF WARREN

The foregoing USA Patents Assignment was acknowledged before me this 15 day of February, 2000, by Bruce M. Allan, Vice President of Harris Investments of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Notary Public, State of

My commission My Commission Expires

May 7, 2003

REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARKS:

WAVESTAR CPV

U.S. REG. No. 1428256 U.S. REG. No. 1204337

\$85 795 2188;

REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 03/24/2000